

PROJECT # DN12177667
COUNTY Haywood, Jackson, And Swain
TIP NO. N/A
FED ID State Funded
TYPE OF WORK ID/IQ Guardrail
LOCATION Along Various Routes Throughout Haywood, Jackson, And Swain Counties

BID TABS
TIME: 2:00 PM
LETTING DATE: July 8, 2025

Signed by: *Joshua B. Deyton*
 Bid Tab Reports reviewed by: CF757BC4CC1041E...
 Josh Deyton, P.E., Division 14 Bid Review Committee Chair
 07/09/2025
 Date Reviewed:

ROADWAY ITEMS						BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2	
						Bullington Construction Inc.		Reynold's Fence & Guardrail	
LINE #	PAY ITEM #	SECTION #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
1	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
2	3001000000-N	SP	IMPACT ATTENUATOR UNITS, TYPE TL-3	6	EA	\$14,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 144,000.00
3	3001500000-N	SP	IMPACT ATTENUATOR UNITS, TYPE TL-2	6	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 126,000.00
4	3030000000-E	862	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	1000	LF	\$44.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$17.00	\$ 17,000.00
5	3045000000-E	862	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, SHOP CURVED	200	LF	\$44.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$19.00	\$ 3,800.00
6	3075000000-E	862	TRIPLE CORRUGATED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	250	LF	\$40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$35.00	\$ 8,750.00
7	3090000000-N	862	TRIPLE CORRUGATED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTIONS	2	EA	\$25.00	\$ 50.00	\$100.00	\$ 200.00
8	3105000000-N	862	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTIONS	2	EA	\$25.00	\$ 50.00	\$150.00	\$ 300.00
9	3120000000-E	862	20" TUBULAR TRIPLE CORRUGATED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	50	LF	\$100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 12,500.00
10	3135000000-N	862	W-TR STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTIONS	4	EA	\$300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$220.00	\$ 880.00
11	3140000000-N	862	25' CLEAR SPAN GUARDRAIL SECTIONS	4	EA	\$50.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00
12	3150000000-N	862	ADDITIONAL GUARDRAIL POSTS	15	EA	\$45.00	\$ 675.00	\$63.00	\$ 945.00
13	3195000000-N	862	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE AT-1	4	EA	\$75.00	\$ 300.00	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00
14	3210000000-N	862	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE CAT-1	10	EA	\$75.00	\$ 750.00	\$800.00	\$ 8,000.00
15	3215000000-N	862	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE III	2	EA	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
16	3287000000-N	862	GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE TL-3	6	EA	\$4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
17	3288000000-N	862	GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE TL-2	6	EA	\$3,100.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00
18	3289000000-N	862	GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE MEDIAN TL-3	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
19	3317000000-N	862	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE B-77	6	EA	\$500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
20	3319000000-N	862	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE B-83	6	EA	\$400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00
21	3345000000-E	864	REMOVE & RESET EXISTING GUARDRAIL	250	LF	\$15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$2.50	\$ 625.00
22	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	500	LF	\$1.00	\$ 500.00	\$1.00	\$ 500.00
23	3375000000-E	SP	REMOVE & STOCKPILE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	250	LF	\$1.00	\$ 250.00	\$1.50	\$ 375.00
24	3420000000-E	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM WEATHERING STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	1650	LF	\$32.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$23.00	\$ 37,950.00
25	3420000000-E	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM WEATHERING STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, SHOP CURVED	50	LF	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$26.00	\$ 1,300.00
26	3420000000-E	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM WEATHERING STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, THRIE BEAM	50	LF	\$32.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$45.00	\$ 2,250.00
27	3435000000-N	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM EXTRA LENGTH STEEL POST WEATHERING STEEL (8')	20	EA	\$35.00	\$ 700.00	\$72.00	\$ 1,440.00
28	3435000000-N	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM EXTRA LENGTH STEEL POST WEATHERING STEEL (10')	40	EA	\$37.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$32.00	\$ 1,280.00
29	3435000000-N	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM EXTRA LENGTH STEEL POST WEATHERING STEEL (12')	5	EA	\$39.00	\$ 195.00	\$125.00	\$ 625.00
30	3420000000-E	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM PAINTED GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	20	LF	\$55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$82.00	\$ 1,640.00
31	3420000000-E	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM PAINTED GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, SHOP CURVED	500	LF	\$25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$34.00	\$ 17,000.00

32	3421000000-E	862	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM TRANSITION FROM 31" MASH SBGR TO EXISTING	25	LF	\$50.00		\$17.00	
						\$	1,250.00	\$	425.00
33	3435000000-E	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM PAINTED GALVANIZED GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE AT-1	10	EA	\$900.00		\$1,700.00	
						\$	9,000.00	\$	17,000.00
34	3435000000-E	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM PAINTED GALVANIZED GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE CAT-1	10	EA	\$300.00		\$2,000.00	
						\$	3,000.00	\$	20,000.00
35	3435000000-E	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM PAINTED GALVANIZED GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE B-77	10	EA	\$900.00		\$3,200.00	
						\$	9,000.00	\$	32,000.00
36	3435000000-E	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM PAINTED GALVANIZED GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE TL-3	10	EA	\$4,500.00		\$4,500.00	
						\$	45,000.00	\$	45,000.00
37	3435000000-E	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM PAINTED GALVANIZED GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE TL-2	10	EA	\$2,100.00		\$4,000.00	
						\$	21,000.00	\$	40,000.00
38	3435000000-E	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM PAINTED GALVANIZED GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION	20	EA	\$10.00		\$400.00	
						\$	200.00	\$	8,000.00
39	3435000000-N	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM ADDITIONAL WEATHERING STEEL POST	25	EA	\$25.00		\$150.00	
						\$	625.00	\$	3,750.00
40	3435000000-N	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM WEATHERING W-TR STEEL BM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTIONS	4	EA	\$50.00		\$400.00	
						\$	200.00	\$	1,600.00
41	3435000000-N	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM PAINTED GALVANIZED ADDITIONAL GUARDRAIL POSTS	25	EA	\$25.00		\$150.00	
						\$	625.00	\$	3,750.00
42	3436000000-N	862	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM BURIED IN CUT GUARDRAIL END SECTION	5	EA	\$5,000.00		\$2,700.00	
						\$	25,000.00	\$	13,500.00
43	3436000000-N	862	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM WTR TRANSITION FROM THRIE BEAM TO 31" HIGH GUARDRAIL	6	EA	\$100.00		\$450.00	
						\$	600.00	\$	2,700.00
44	3503000000-E	866	WOVEN WIRE FENCE, 47" FABRIC	100	LF	\$28.00		\$10.00	
						\$	2,800.00	\$	1,000.00
45	3509000000-E	866	4" TIMBER POSTS, 7'-6"LONG	1	EA	\$100.00		\$80.00	
						\$	100.00	\$	80.00
46	3515000000-E	866	5" TIMBER POSTS, 8'-0"LONG	1	EA	\$100.00		\$110.00	
						\$	100.00	\$	110.00
47	3557000000-E	866	ADDITIONAL BARBED WIRE	100	LF	\$5.00		\$4.00	
						\$	500.00	\$	400.00
48	3575000000-E	SP	GENERIC FENCING ITEM WILDLIFE FENCE, 120" FABRIC	400	LF	\$130.00		\$67.00	
						\$	52,000.00	\$	26,800.00
49	3578000000-E	SP	GENERIC FENCING ITEM METAL LINE POSTS FOR 156" WILDLIFE FENCE	100	EA	\$21.00		\$210.00	
						\$	2,100.00	\$	21,000.00
50	3578000000-N	SP	GENERIC FENCING ITEM METAL TERMINAL POSTS FOR 156" WILDLIFE FENCE	25	EA	\$30.00		\$350.00	
						\$	750.00	\$	8,750.00
51	3578000000-N	SP	GENERIC FENCING ITEM METAL GATE POSTS FOR 156" WILDLIFE FENCE, DOUBLE GATE	5	EA	\$200.00		\$320.00	
						\$	1,000.00	\$	1,600.00
52	3578000000-N	SP	GENERIC FENCING ITEM METAL GATE POSTS FOR 156" WILDLIFE FENCE, SINGLE GATE	15	EA	\$50.00		\$400.00	
						\$	750.00	\$	6,000.00
53	3578000000-N	SP	GENERIC FENCING ITEM WILDLIFE DOUBLE GATE, 108"HIGH. 6' WIDE, 12' OPENING	5	EA	\$2,000.00		\$1,800.00	
						\$	10,000.00	\$	9,000.00
54	4422000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	65	DAY	\$1.00		\$1,000.00	
						\$	65.00	\$	65,000.00
55	4609000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM TRAFFIC CONTROL - TWO LANE WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	50	DAY	\$1.00		\$7,700.00	
						\$	50.00	\$	385,000.00
56	4609000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM TRAFFIC CONTROL - MULTI-LANE WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	50	DAY	\$1.00		\$7,500.00	
						\$	50.00	\$	375,000.00
57	4609000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM TRAFFIC CONTROL - SHOULDER CLOSURE WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	50	DAY	\$1.00		\$7,400.00	
						\$	50.00	\$	370,000.00
CONTRACT						\$48,663.00	\$	494,515.00	TOTAL \$ 1,938,325.00
ROADWAY ITEMS						\$	48,663.00	\$	494,515.00 SUB-TOTAL \$ 1,938,325.00